WAHOO CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Council Chamber, Wahoo City Hall, 605 N. Broadway, Wahoo Thursday, March 26, 2020 – Cancelled

In view of recommendations by the CDC and actions on the national and state level related to COVID-19, in the interest of the public health, safety, and general welfare of the citizens of Wahoo, the regular meeting of the Wahoo City Council scheduled for Thursday, March 26, 2020 has been cancelled.

At this time, all agenda items which had been set for hearing at this meeting will be moved to the next regularly-scheduled meeting date, which is April 9, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. This will be evaluated and reviewed as events develop.

If alternative meeting arrangements are made, such as a meeting by remote means (i.e. teleconferencing or videoconferencing) the public will be advised of the method available for accessing such meeting.

In the event a Special Meeting is called, notice shall be given as provided by law, by posting a notice on the bulletin board in City Hall, the U. S. Post Office, and First Bank of Nebraska, and on the City of Wahoo web site (<u>www.wahoo.ne.us</u>) at least 24 hours before the special meeting.

Questions may be directed to the City of Wahoo office, 402-443-3222, or by email to <u>morrow@wahoo.ne.us</u>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mayor and Council of the City of Wahoo meet on the second and fourth Thursdays of each month in the Council Chamber of City Hall at 605 North Broadway, Wahoo, Nebraska, at 7:00 p.m. Notice of special meetings shall be given by posting a notice thereof on the bulletin board in City Hall, U.S. Post Office, and First Bank of Nebraska, at least 24 hours before the special meeting. All Council meetings are open to the public and the agenda, which is kept continually current, is available for public inspection at the office of the City Clerk at City Hall during normal business hours.

Individuals requiring physical or sensory accommodations, individual interpreter service, Braille, large print or recorded material, please contact the ADA Coordinator at City Hall, 605 North Broadway, Wahoo, Nebraska, 68066, telephone 402-443-3222 as far in advance as possible, but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.